

To find applicable changes, find your version of the book listed below (e.g., Version 3.4). All changes listed under that version and any versions that follow (e.g., Version 3.5 and higher) will apply to your version.

Location	Incorrect	Correct
Version 2.0		
P. 54, Memory Verse	The reference for the memory verse is incorrect.	The reference was changed from 2 Corinthians 5:1 to 2 Corinthians 5:17.
P. 62, Answers note #3, line 3	It says "He also loved Jacob," when it should be "He also loved Joseph."	Change to: "He also loved Joseph."
P. 85, Answers, Chapter 12 quiz, Section B	The answer "Exodus" is not filled in (lefthand column).	Add "Exodus" to the blank line in the lefthand column between Genesis and Leviticus.
P. 98, Teacher's Edition, Note 2	In the last line of TE note 2, the word "illustrated" is misspelled.	Change to: illustrated
P. 119, Down clue #12	This clue is incorrect.	Should be: The 3rd commandment tells us not to take God's name in
P. 140, Answers, What's the Right Answer #3	The answer for #3 is incorrect.	Change to: Caleb and Joshua
P. 197, Answers, Chapter 30 quiz, Section C	The instructions for Section C say to cross out the incorrect words, but nothing is crossed out in the teacher's edition.	Cross out the following words in Section C: #1–flood #2–Leah #3–gathering #4–Elimelech's #5–Jesse #6–kings #7–Baal